f) Corporate Membership – They shall, at the time of making the application for membership,  
nominate the candidates as its representatives and only such nominated persons shall be entitled to 
avail, use and enjoy the facilities and amenities of the Club at and for consolidated Corporate  
Membership fees of INR 12,00,000 (Rupees Twelve Lakhs ). The Corporate Member shall be entitled 
to substitute any nominee at its discretion, however subject to payment of such processing fees as 
may be prescribed by the Club Management, and as applicable for the time being in force. However, 
such change in nominee shall be allowed only once in one financial year.